MC34067, MC33067
High Performance
Resonant Mode Controllers
The MC34067/MC33067 are high performance zero voltage switch
resonant mode controllers designed for off-line and dc-to-dc
converter applications that utilize frequency modulated constant
off-time or constant deadtime control. These integrated circuits
feature a variable frequency oscillator, a precise retriggerable

Adjust
(Top View)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
MC34067DW SO-16W 47 Units/Rail
MC34067DWR2 SO-16W 1000 Tape & Reel
MC34067P PDIP-16 25 Units/Rail
MC33067DW SO-16W 47 Units/Rail
MC33067DWR2 SO-16W 1000 Tape & Reel
MC33067P PDIP-16 25 Units/Rail
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
November, 2001- Rev. 3
1938 Publication Order Number:
MC34067/D
MC34067, MC33067
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Power Supply Voltage v cc 20 V
Drive Output Current, Source or Sink (Note 1) ■o A
Continuous 0.3
Pulsed (0.5 ps, 25% Duty Cycle 1.5
Error Amplifier, Fault, One-Shot, Oscillator and Soft-Start Inputs Vin -1 .0  to + 6.0 V
UVLO Adjust Input V in(UVLO) -1 .0  to VCC V
Power Dissipation and Thermal Characteristics
DW Suffix, Plastic Package, Case 751G
TA = 25°C Pd 862 mW
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Air Rbja 145 °C/W
P Suffix, Plastic Package, Case 648
TA = 25°C Pd 1.25 W
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Air Rbja 100 °C/W
Operating Junction Temperature Tj + 150 °C
Operating Ambient Temperature TA °C
MC34067 0 to + 70
MC33067 -  40 to + 85
Storage Temperature Tstg - 5 5  to + 150 °C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Vcc  = 12 V [Note 2], R0sc= 18.2 k, RVFo = 2940, C0Sc  = 300 pF, RT = 2370 k, CT = 300 pF,
Cl = 1.0 nF. For typical values Ta = 25°C, for min/max values Ta is the operating ambient temperature range that applies [Note 3], unless